SmartSwitch™ Relay PanelETC
1 of 2
Smart Solutions™ Series
G e n e r a l  I n f o r m a t i o n
Controlling switched circuits is as simple as SmartSwitch, ETC’s relay
panel. SmartSwitch can be operated stand alone, with SmartLink®,
or DMX-controlled from another source. Designed to combine with
matching SmartPack® Wall Mount dimming, SmartSwitch completes

LinkPower Supply
SS-242P SmartSwitch 24 – 20A Double Pole Relays
Non-Standard Model Numbering
Qty. Single
Pole
/ Qty. DOuble
Pole
Link Power
SS- # 1P / # 2P -LPS
SmartSwitch (SS) – followed by the number of 1P relays, a forward slash, and then
the number of 2P relays. Examples:
SS-61P/62P – Six 20A Single Pole relays and six 20A Double Pole relays
SS-21P/102P – Two 20A Single Pole relays and ten 20A Double Pole relays
SS-121P/122P-LPS – �Twelve 20A Single Pole Relays, Twelve 20A Double Pole Relays,
and internal LinkPower Supply
SmartSwitch Accessories
SS-1PRK SmartSwitch Single Pole Relay Kit
SS-2PRK SmartSwitch Double Pole Relay Kit
SS-RMK 19” Rack Mount Kit for SmartSwitch
SS-VB SmartSwitch Voltage Barrier Kit
SS-TPH SmartSwitch Tamper-proof Hardware Kit with tool
SmartLink Accessories
S-ATC SmartLink Astronomical TimeClock
S-10005 SmartLink 5-Button Station*
S-10010 SmartLink 10-Button Station*
S-LPS LinkPower Supply Kit
*�Stations require one LinkPower Supply per system. Only one LinkPower Supply
allowed per system.  Four stations supported.
SmartSwitch™ Relay PanelETC
2 of 2
Smart Solutions™ Series
Corporate Headquarters • 3031 Pleasant View Rd, PO Box 620979, Middleton WI 53562 0979 USA • Tel +1 608 831 4116 • Fax +1 608 836 1736
London, UK • Unit 26-28, Victoria Industrial Estate, Victoria Road, London W3 6UU, UK • Tel +44 (0)20 8896 1000 • Fax +44 (0)20 8896 2000
Rome, IT • Via Ennio Quirino Visconti, 11, 00193 Rome, Italy • Tel +39 (06) 32 111 683 • Fax +44 (0) 20 8752 8486
Holzkirchen, DE • Ohmstrasse 3, 83607 Holzkirchen, Germany • Tel +49 (80 24)  47 00-0 • Fax +49 (80 24) 47 00-3 00
Hong Kong • Room 1801, 18/F, Tower 1 Phase 1, Enterprise Square, 9 Sheung Yuet Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, Hong Kong • Tel +852 2799 1220 • Fax +852 2799 9325
Web • www.etcconnect.com • Copyright©2008 ETC. All Rights Reserved. All product information and specifications subject to change.  7023L1001 Rev. C  Printed in USA 05/08
SmartLink® products protected by US and International patents pending
physical
SmartSwitch Relay Panel Dimensions
Model Height Width Depth
inches mm inches mm inches mm
SmartSwitch 26.25 622 17.00 432 6.3 161
SmartSwitch Relay Panel Weights
model weight shipping weight
lbs kgs lbs kgs
SS-121P 29.80 13.51 31 14.06
SS241P 44.75 20.29 46 20.87
S p e ci  f ic  a t i o n s
GENERAL
Approvals and Certifications:•
�Underwriters Laboratories tested and listed to the  --
following standards:
UL508 (File: E92154)··
UL924 (File: E242514)··
Complies with ESTA DMX512-A Standard--
USER INTERFACE
�Single high-contrast 20-character by 2-line backlit LCD •
configures and monitors both 24-relay subpanels
6-button menu-navigation keypad•
Power status indicator LED (blue)•
DMX status indicator LED (green)•
On/off status indicator for each relay•
MECHANICAL